AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THREE 

DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND IN 1978-79 TO PROVIDE A 

COST-OF-LIVING INCREASE FOR RETIRED CLERKS OF COURT. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund the sum of 

thirty-two thousand two hundred three dollars ($32,203) to provide a four percent (4%) 

cost-of-living increase for fiscal year 1978-79 in accordance with G.S. 135-5(o) to members of 

the Clerks of Court Retirement System who retired prior to July 1, 1977. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978.